
                               IHSA 2A Sectional Championship Meet
                      Hosted by Woodstock North High School - Emricson Park
                                          Woodstock, IL
                                        October 31, 2015
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                                   **** Boys' 3 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                  Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ===================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
       1    1 3150 Jack Aho              Jr Grayslake (Central)            15:30.7  5:11  T 
       2    2 3412 Shane Williamson      Jr Vernon Hills                   15:33.7  5:12  I 
       3    3 3429 Luke Beattie          Sr Woodstock (H.S.)               15:33.9  5:12  I 
       4    4 3035 Eryk Yunk             Sr Belvidere (North)              15:43.0  5:15  T 
       5    5 3385 Stephen Poorten       So Sycamore (H.S.)                15:43.9  5:15  I 
       6    6 3239 Matthew Richtman      So Maple Park (Kaneland)          15:46.5  5:16  T 
       7    7 3151 Matt Aho              Jr Grayslake (Central)            15:48.0  5:16  T 
       8    8 3370 Jonathan Landis       Jr Sterling (H.S.)                15:58.1  5:20  I 
       9    9 3062 Weston Sterchi        Jr Crystal Lake (Central)         15:59.1  5:20  T 
      10   10 3088 Filip Pajak           Jr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   16:03.9  5:22  I 
      11   11 3152 Jack Battaglia        Sr Grayslake (Central)            16:10.7  5:24  T 
      12   12 3034 Eli Walker            Sr Belvidere (North)              16:14.1  5:25  T 
      13   13 3367 Jacob Gebhardt        So Sterling (H.S.)                16:19.0  5:27  I 
      14   14 3191 Jacob Oury            Jr Hampshire                      16:21.2  5:28  I 
      15   15 3335 Nick Monkemeyer       Sr Rockford (R. Christian)        16:21.7  5:28  T 
      16   16 3155 John Girmscheid       Sr Grayslake (Central)            16:22.1  5:28  T 
      17   17 3054 Cole Barkocy          Jr Crystal Lake (Central)         16:26.2  5:29  T 
      18   18 3156 Eli Minsky            So Grayslake (Central)            16:27.5  5:30  T 
      19      3038 Nick Harvey           Sr Burlington (Central)           16:29.5  5:30    
      20   19 3025 Jared Ellingson       Jr Belvidere (North)              16:30.4  5:31  T 
      21   20 3307 Ryan Hommowun         Jr Richmond (R.-Burton)           16:31.8  5:31    
      22   21 3170 Liam O'Connell        Jr Grayslake (North)              16:33.5  5:32    
      23   22 3235 Austin Kintz          Sr Maple Park (Kaneland)          16:34.2  5:32  T 
      24   23 3115 Collin Grady          Fr Dixon (H.S.)                   16:38.9  5:33    
      25   24 3160 Danny Vincent         Sr Grayslake (Central)            16:40.4  5:34  T 
      26   25 3340 Riley Wells           Fr Rockford (R. Christian)        16:42.0  5:34  T 
      27   26 3063 Brandon Tomasello     Jr Crystal Lake (Central)         16:42.6  5:35  T 
      28   27 3379 Connor Farrell        Jr Sycamore (H.S.)                16:42.8  5:35    
      29   28 3388 Sam Zurbuch           Sr Sycamore (H.S.)                16:43.3  5:35    
      30   29 3189 Will Matushek         Jr Hampshire                      16:44.0  5:35    
      31   30 3408 Trevor Moyers         Sr Vernon Hills                   16:46.0  5:36    
      32   31 3336 Josiah Vogel          So Rockford (R. Christian)        16:49.6  5:37  T 
      33   32 3087 Mike Ostrow           Jr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   16:53.4  5:38    
      34   33 3338 Ethan Volk            Sr Rockford (R. Christian)        16:55.4  5:39  T 
      35   34 3241 Sam Webster           So Maple Park (Kaneland)          16:55.5  5:39  T 
      36   35 3032 Alec Scott            So Belvidere (North)              16:55.6  5:39  T 
      37   36 3405 Caleb Ju              Sr Vernon Hills                   16:56.7  5:39    
      38   37 3234 Andrew Kantola        Jr Maple Park (Kaneland)          16:59.5  5:40  T 
      39   38 3149 Alden Aaberg          Sr Grayslake (Central)            17:03.5  5:42  T 
      40   39 3240 Sean Spaetzel         Sr Maple Park (Kaneland)          17:04.1  5:42  T 
      41   40 3254 Victor Arevalo        Sr Marengo                        17:04.2  5:42    
      42   41 3114 Jonah Fulton          So Dixon (H.S.)                   17:04.6  5:42    
      43   42 3285 Stephen Lacke         Jr Mundelein (Carmel)             17:04.6  5:42    
      44   43 3309 Nick Koschak          Jr Richmond (R.-Burton)           17:06.2  5:43    
      45   44 3171 Dylan Ponomar         Sr Grayslake (North)              17:08.3  5:43    
      46   45 3057 Steven Hillier        Sr Crystal Lake (Central)         17:09.0  5:43  T 
      47   46 3236 Will Kuipers          Sr Maple Park (Kaneland)          17:11.7  5:44  T 
      48   47 3406 Tim Krashevsky        Jr Vernon Hills                   17:12.5  5:45    
      49   48 3103 Thomas Wuchte         Jr DeKalb                         17:13.2  5:45    
      50      3452 Jesse Long            Sr Woodstock (North)              17:14.2  5:45    
      51   49 3312 Chris Williams        Jr Richmond (R.-Burton)           17:15.5  5:46    
      52   50 3339 Noah Wells            Jr Rockford (R. Christian)        17:15.7  5:46  T 
      53   51 3404 Alex Geier            Sr Vernon Hills                   17:15.8  5:46    
      54      3039 Tate Henrikson        Jr Burlington (Central)           17:16.7  5:46    
      55   52 3185 Kyle Blake            So Hampshire                      17:17.1  5:46    
      56   53 3028 Jack Macaluso         So Belvidere (North)              17:18.2  5:47  T 
      57   54 3378 Jake Carani           So Sycamore (H.S.)                17:20.7  5:47    
      58      3328 Cristian Gonzalez     Jr Rockford (Boylan Catholic)     17:21.4  5:48    
      59   55 3259 Alex Leonard          So Marengo                        17:21.4  5:48    
      60   56 3332 Jack Kurtz            Jr Rockford (R. Christian)        17:22.2  5:48  T 
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      61   57 3059 Josh Johnson          So Crystal Lake (Central)         17:24.0  5:48  T 
      62   58 3437 Anthony Thomas        So Woodstock (H.S.)               17:25.2  5:49    
      63   59 3211 Jacob Hubbard         Sr Lake Villa (Lakes)             17:25.5  5:49    
      64      3315 Julian Hernandez      Sr Rochelle                       17:26.4  5:49    
      65   60 3337 Andy Volk             Fr Rockford (R. Christian)        17:27.4  5:50  T 
      66   61 3100 Cameron Shotton       Sr DeKalb                         17:27.5  5:50    
      67   62 3081 Tyler Figgins         Sr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   17:28.5  5:50    
      68   63 3101 Jacob Trapp           Fr DeKalb                         17:29.2  5:50    
      69   64 3089 David Tulke           Jr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   17:29.6  5:50    
      70   65 3119 Blain Masterson       Jr Dixon (H.S.)                   17:29.9  5:50    
      71      3314 Spencer Di Simoni     Jr Rochelle                       17:31.3  5:51    
      72   66 3377 Quinton Benzschawel   So Sycamore (H.S.)                17:32.7  5:51    
      73   67 3282 Cameron Dean          Sr Mundelein (Carmel)             17:32.9  5:51    
      74   68 3288 Jack Teehan           So Mundelein (Carmel)             17:33.5  5:52    
      75   69 3280 Michael Cusack        Sr Mundelein (Carmel)             17:34.5  5:52    
      76   70 3118 Andrew Lohse          Fr Dixon (H.S.)                   17:35.3  5:52    
      77   71 3096 Maaz Jedh             Sr DeKalb                         17:35.4  5:52    
      78   72 3435 Travis Montalbano     Sr Woodstock (H.S.)               17:37.2  5:53    
      79      3041 Josh Teets            Jr Burlington (Central)           17:38.0  5:53    
      80   73 3308 John Kellum           Jr Richmond (R.-Burton)           17:38.3  5:53    
      81   74 3403 Theodore Chen         So Vernon Hills                   17:38.4  5:53    
      82   75 3428 Jarod Baker           Jr Woodstock (H.S.)               17:39.3  5:54    
      83   76 3123 Luke Wedekind         So Dixon (H.S.)                   17:39.5  5:54    
      84   77 3097 Riley Marks           Fr DeKalb                         17:39.9  5:54    
      85   78 3213 Jeffrey Meverden      Sr Lake Villa (Lakes)             17:40.2  5:54    
      86   79 3217 Jeremy Wallace        Jr Lake Villa (Lakes)             17:41.0  5:54    
      87   80 3190 Sheldon McKittrick    Jr Hampshire                      17:41.8  5:54    
      88      3451 Justin Santopadre     Sr Woodstock (Marian)             17:44.5  5:55    
      89   81 3086 Austin Nobbe          Sr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   17:45.0  5:55    
      90   82 3431 Donovan Chambers      Sr Woodstock (H.S.)               17:45.8  5:56    
      91   83 3064 Tyler Tomasello       Jr Crystal Lake (Central)         17:46.5  5:56  T 
      92   84 3094 Mitchell Bishop       Jr DeKalb                         17:46.8  5:56    
      93   85 3165 Cameron Detweiler     Jr Grayslake (North)              17:47.3  5:56    
      94   86 3233 Matt Kainrath         Sr Maple Park (Kaneland)          17:47.8  5:56  T 
      95      3009 Kevin Vettesse        Jr Antioch                        17:48.7  5:57    
      96   87 3031 Will Palmer           Sr Belvidere (North)              17:50.2  5:57  T 
      97   88 3368 Jalen Hart            Sr Sterling (H.S.)                17:51.4  5:58    
      98   89 3402 Bryan Castellanos     Sr Vernon Hills                   17:52.4  5:58    
      99      3008 Joe Sculuca           So Antioch                        17:52.5  5:58    
     100   90 3371 Cody Lund             Sr Sterling (H.S.)                17:55.8  5:59    
     101      3136 Sam Wilks             Jr Freeport (H.S.)                17:57.9  6:00    
     102   91 3427 Julio Arellano        Fr Woodstock (H.S.)               17:59.0  6:00    
     103   92 3033 Max Vittore           Sr Belvidere (North)              17:59.7  6:00  T 
     104   93 3214 Kael Moran            So Lake Villa (Lakes)             18:03.9  6:02    
     105   94 3169 John Mutter           Jr Grayslake (North)              18:06.4  6:03    
     106   95 3382 John Lerohl           Jr Sycamore (H.S.)                18:06.7  6:03    
     107   96 3120 Sean Masterson        Jr Dixon (H.S.)                   18:07.8  6:03    
     108   97 3098 Ben Martin            Sr DeKalb                         18:09.2  6:04    
     109   98 3163 Blake Barrecca        So Grayslake (North)              18:11.2  6:04    
     110   99 3186 Tommy Croissant       Fr Hampshire                      18:13.0  6:05    
     111  100 3372 Mikio Martinez        Fr Sterling (H.S.)                18:13.7  6:05    
     112  101 3258 Jadon Kozin           So Marengo                        18:14.1  6:05    
     113      3007 Alex Besson           So Antioch                        18:15.9  6:06    
     114  102 3084 James Lasak           So Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   18:16.0  6:06    
     115      3351 RJ Lundeen            Jr Sandwich                       18:17.6  6:06    
     116  103 3212 Robert Kuhlmann       Sr Lake Villa (Lakes)             18:18.7  6:07    
     117  104 3122 Owen Vanhorn          Sr Dixon (H.S.)                   18:19.2  6:07    
     118  105 3436 Spencer Stumpff       Sr Woodstock (H.S.)               18:20.3  6:07    
     119  106 3196 Angel Yescas          So Hampshire                      18:20.4  6:07    
     120  107 3384 Riley Melton          So Sycamore (H.S.)                18:20.6  6:07    
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   ===== ==== ==== ===================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
     121  108 3373 Isaiah Moorman        Fr Sterling (H.S.)                18:20.7  6:07    
     122  109 3279 John Caffarelli       Sr Mundelein (Carmel)             18:28.6  6:10    
     123  110 3310 Thomas Koschak        Fr Richmond (R.-Burton)           18:29.9  6:10    
     124  111 3210 Charlie Halberg       Fr Lake Villa (Lakes)             18:33.7  6:12    
     125  112 3286 Horacio Lopez         Sr Mundelein (Carmel)             18:35.8  6:12    
     126  113 3257 Riley Hotchkiss       So Marengo                        18:37.4  6:13    
     127  114 3166 Andrew Keaskowski     So Grayslake (North)              18:37.7  6:13    
     128  115 3056 Ryan Hillier          Sr Crystal Lake (Central)         18:37.9  6:13  T 
     129  116 3303 Nicholas DeGroot      So Richmond (R.-Burton)           18:39.4  6:14    
     130      3012 Sam Arco              So Belvidere (H.S.)               18:40.4  6:14    
     131  117 3079 Brian Dorn            Jr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   18:48.3  6:17    
     132  118 3263 Cameron VanDerLinden  Jr Marengo                        18:50.0  6:17    
     133  119 3261 Alec Phillips         So Marengo                        18:53.6  6:18    
     134      3040 Zach Lorenz           Sr Burlington (Central)           18:58.3  6:20    
     135  120 3209 Jack Erwin            Fr Lake Villa (Lakes)             19:06.9  6:23    
     136  121 3277 Tino Alivia           Fr Mundelein (Carmel)             19:07.5  6:23    
     137  122 3195 Alex Surprise         Fr Hampshire                      19:08.9  6:23    
     138  123 3375 Evan Reiley           Sr Sterling (H.S.)                19:15.1  6:26    
     139  124 3304 Chase Duncan          Fr Richmond (R.-Burton)           19:45.9  6:36    
     140  125 3256 Brian Euker           Sr Marengo                        21:05.8  7:02    
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                                   **** Boys' Team Score ****
   
  1.    53  Grayslake (Central)                   (16:03.8  80:19.0 0:56.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Jack Aho                  Jr 15:30.7
  2      7  Matt Aho                  Jr 15:48.0
  3     11  Jack Battaglia            Sr 16:10.7
  4     16  John Girmscheid           Sr 16:22.1
  5     18  Eli Minsky                So 16:27.5
  6   ( 24) Danny Vincent             Sr 16:40.4
  7   ( 38) Alden Aaberg              Sr 17:03.5
   
  2.   123  Belvidere (North)                     (16:32.3  82:41.3 1:35.2)
====================================================
  1      4  Eryk Yunk                 Sr 15:43.0
  2     12  Eli Walker                Sr 16:14.1
  3     19  Jared Ellingson           Jr 16:30.4
  4     35  Alec Scott                So 16:55.6
  5     53  Jack Macaluso             So 17:18.2
  6   ( 87) Will Palmer               Sr 17:50.2
  7   ( 92) Max Vittore               Sr 17:59.7
   
  3.   138  Maple Park (Kaneland)                 (16:40.0  83:19.8 1:17.6)
====================================================
  1      6  Matthew Richtman          So 15:46.5
  2     22  Austin Kintz              Sr 16:34.2
  3     34  Sam Webster               So 16:55.5
  4     37  Andrew Kantola            Jr 16:59.5
  5     39  Sean Spaetzel             Sr 17:04.1
  6   ( 46) Will Kuipers              Sr 17:11.7
  7   ( 86) Matt Kainrath             Sr 17:47.8
   
  4.   154  Rockford (R. Christian)               (16:48.9  84:04.4 0:54.0)
====================================================
  1     15  Nick Monkemeyer           Sr 16:21.7
  2     25  Riley Wells               Fr 16:42.0
  3     31  Josiah Vogel              So 16:49.6
  4     33  Ethan Volk                Sr 16:55.4
  5     50  Noah Wells                Jr 17:15.7
  6   ( 56) Jack Kurtz                Jr 17:22.2
  7   ( 60) Andy Volk                 Fr 17:27.4
   
  5.   154  Crystal Lake (Central)                (16:44.2  83:40.9 1:24.9)
====================================================
  1      9  Weston Sterchi            Jr 15:59.1
  2     17  Cole Barkocy              Jr 16:26.2
  3     26  Brandon Tomasello         Jr 16:42.6
  4     45  Steven Hillier            Sr 17:09.0
  5     57  Josh Johnson              So 17:24.0
  6   ( 83) Tyler Tomasello           Jr 17:46.5
  7   (115) Ryan Hillier              Sr 18:37.9
   
  6.   166  Vernon Hills                          (16:45.0  83:44.7 1:42.1)
====================================================
  1      2  Shane Williamson          Jr 15:33.7
  2     30  Trevor Moyers             Sr 16:46.0
  3     36  Caleb Ju                  Sr 16:56.7
  4     47  Tim Krashevsky            Jr 17:12.5
  5     51  Alex Geier                Sr 17:15.8
  6   ( 74) Theodore Chen             So 17:38.4
  7   ( 89) Bryan Castellanos         Sr 17:52.4
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  7.   180  Sycamore (H.S.)                       (16:48.7  84:03.4 1:48.8)
====================================================
  1      5  Stephen Poorten           So 15:43.9
  2     27  Connor Farrell            Jr 16:42.8
  3     28  Sam Zurbuch               Sr 16:43.3
  4     54  Jake Carani               So 17:20.7
  5     66  Quinton Benzschawel       So 17:32.7
  6   ( 95) John Lerohl               Jr 18:06.7
  7   (107) Riley Melton              So 18:20.6
   
  8.   249  Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)          (17:08.1  85:40.4 1:41.1)
====================================================
  1     10  Filip Pajak               Jr 16:03.9
  2     32  Mike Ostrow               Jr 16:53.4
  3     62  Tyler Figgins             Sr 17:28.5
  4     64  David Tulke               Jr 17:29.6
  5     81  Austin Nobbe              Sr 17:45.0
  6   (102) James Lasak               So 18:16.0
  7   (117) Brian Dorn                Jr 18:48.3
   
  9.   274  Hampshire                             (17:15.5  86:17.1 1:51.8)
====================================================
  1     14  Jacob Oury                Jr 16:21.2
  2     29  Will Matushek             Jr 16:44.0
  3     52  Kyle Blake                So 17:17.1
  4     80  Sheldon McKittrick        Jr 17:41.8
  5     99  Tommy Croissant           Fr 18:13.0
  6   (106) Angel Yescas              So 18:20.4
  7   (122) Alex Surprise             Fr 19:08.9
   
 10.   275  Dixon (H.S.)                          (17:17.7  86:28.2 1:00.6)
====================================================
  1     23  Collin Grady              Fr 16:38.9
  2     41  Jonah Fulton              So 17:04.6
  3     65  Blain Masterson           Jr 17:29.9
  4     70  Andrew Lohse              Fr 17:35.3
  5     76  Luke Wedekind             So 17:39.5
  6   ( 96) Sean Masterson            Jr 18:07.8
  7   (104) Owen Vanhorn              Sr 18:19.2
   
 11.   290  Woodstock (H.S.)                      (17:12.3  86:01.4 2:11.9)
====================================================
  1      3  Luke Beattie              Sr 15:33.9
  2     58  Anthony Thomas            So 17:25.2
  3     72  Travis Montalbano         Sr 17:37.2
  4     75  Jarod Baker               Jr 17:39.3
  5     82  Donovan Chambers          Sr 17:45.8
  6   ( 91) Julio Arellano            Fr 17:59.0
  7   (105) Spencer Stumpff           Sr 18:20.3
   
 12.   295  Richmond (R.-Burton)                  (17:24.4  87:01.7 1:58.1)
====================================================
  1     20  Ryan Hommowun             Jr 16:31.8
  2     43  Nick Koschak              Jr 17:06.2
  3     49  Chris Williams            Jr 17:15.5
  4     73  John Kellum               Jr 17:38.3
  5    110  Thomas Koschak            Fr 18:29.9
  6   (116) Nicholas Degroot          So 18:39.4
  7   (124) Chase Duncan              Fr 19:45.9
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 13.   299  Sterling (H.S.)                       (17:15.6  86:18.0 2:15.6)
====================================================
  1      8  Jonathan Landis           Jr 15:58.1
  2     13  Jacob Gebhardt            So 16:19.0
  3     88  Jalen Hart                Sr 17:51.4
  4     90  Cody Lund                 Sr 17:55.8
  5    100  Mikio Martinez            Fr 18:13.7
  6   (108) Isaiah Moorman            Fr 18:20.7
  7   (123) Evan Reiley               Sr 19:15.1
   
 14.   320  DeKalb                                (17:29.1  87:25.2 0:26.7)
====================================================
  1     48  Thomas Wuchte             Jr 17:13.2
  2     61  Cameron Shotton           Sr 17:27.5
  3     63  Jacob Trapp               Fr 17:29.2
  4     71  Maaz Jedh                 Sr 17:35.4
  5     77  Riley Marks               Fr 17:39.9
  6   ( 84) Mitchell Bishop           Jr 17:46.8
  7   ( 97) Ben Martin                Sr 18:09.2
   
 15.   342  Grayslake (North)                     (17:33.4  87:46.7 1:37.7)
====================================================
  1     21  Liam O'Connell            Jr 16:33.5
  2     44  Dylan Ponomar             Sr 17:08.3
  3     85  Cameron Detweiler         Jr 17:47.3
  4     94  John Mutter               Jr 18:06.4
  5     98  Blake Barrecca            So 18:11.2
  6   (114) Andrew Keaskowski         So 18:37.7
   
 16.   355  Mundelein (Carmel)                    (17:38.9  88:14.1 1:24.0)
====================================================
  1     42  Stephen Lacke             Jr 17:04.6
  2     67  Cameron Dean              Sr 17:32.9
  3     68  Jack Teehan               So 17:33.5
  4     69  Michael Cusack            Sr 17:34.5
  5    109  John Caffarelli           Sr 18:28.6
  6   (112) Horacio Lopez             Sr 18:35.8
  7   (121) Tino Alivia               Fr 19:07.5
   
 17.   412  Lake Villa (Lakes)                    (17:49.9  89:09.3 0:53.2)
====================================================
  1     59  Jacob Hubbard             Sr 17:25.5
  2     78  Jeffrey Meverden          Sr 17:40.2
  3     79  Jeremy Wallace            Jr 17:41.0
  4     93  Kael Moran                So 18:03.9
  5    103  Robert Kuhlmann           Sr 18:18.7
  6   (111) Charlie Halberg           Fr 18:33.7
  7   (120) Jack Erwin                Fr 19:06.9
   
 18.   427  Marengo                               (18:01.5  90:07.1 1:45.8)
====================================================
  1     40  Victor Arevalo            Sr 17:04.2
  2     55  Alex Leonard              So 17:21.4
  3    101  Jadon Kozin               So 18:14.1
  4    113  Riley Hotchkiss           So 18:37.4
  5    118  Cameron Vanderlinden      Jr 18:50.0
  6   (119) Alec Phillips             So 18:53.6
  7   (125) Brian Euker               Sr 21:05.8


